

## **ASX Announcement**

3 February 2025

## **Updated FY-24 Results Release Date and Investor Call Details**

Dalrymple Bay Infrastructure Limited (ASX:DBI) (**DBI** or the **Company**) provides the following details for the release of its financial results for the 12 months ended 31 December 2024 (**FY-24**).

FY-24 Release Date: Tuesday, 25 February 2025

Investor Call: 11:00am (AEDT) Tuesday, 25 February 2025

Call details: To register use the link: https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10044480-ji01du.html

Please note that registered participants will receive their dial in number upon registration

-ENDS-

Authorised for release by the Disclosure Committee of Dalrymple Bay Infrastructure Limited

More information

Investors
Craig Sainsbury
craig.sainsbury@automicgroup.com.au

+61 428 550 499

Media

Rama Razy rama.razy@automicgroup.com.au +61 498 440 142

## **About Dalrymple Bay Infrastructure**

Dalrymple Bay Infrastructure (DBI) through its foundation asset, the Dalrymple Bay Terminal (DBT), aims to provide safe and efficient terminal infrastructure and services for producers and consumers of high quality Australian coal exports. DBT, as the world's largest metallurgical coal export facility, serves as a global gateway from the Bowen Basin and is a critical link in the global steelmaking supply chain. By providing operational excellence and options for capacity expansions to meet expected strong export demand for metallurgical coal, DBI intends to deliver value to securityholders through stable cashflows and ongoing investment to support distributions and growth. dbinfrastructure.com.au